MODEL: R7G4HML3
Remote I/O R7G4HML Series
MECHATROLINK I/O MODULE
(MECHATROLINK-III)
MODEL: R7G4HML3-6-[1]-R[2]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: R7G4HML3-6-[1]-R[2]
Specify a code from below for each [1] and [2].
(e.g. R7G4HML3-6-PA1A7-R/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /SET)
TERMINAL BLOCK: 6
Screw terminal block for power  supply
Connector for MECHATROLINK- III
Screw terminal block for I/O
[1] I/O TYPE
SV4: DC voltage/current input (10 V/20 mA), 4 points
 (under development)
SVF4: DC voltage /current input (10 V/20 mA),
  high speed, 4 points
TS4: Thermocouple input, 4 points (under development)
PA1SJ: Encoder input (speed / position) 1 point (under development)
  (RS-422 input)
PA1A1: Encoder input (speed / position) 1 point (under development)
  (5 V open collector input)
PA1A4: Encoder input (speed / position) 1 point (under development)
  (12 V open collector input)
PA1A7: Encoder input (speed / position) 1 point (under development)
  (24 V open collector input)
POWER INPUT
DC power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range: ±10 %; ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[2] OPTIONS
Other Options
blank: none
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
EX-FACTORY SETTING
/SET: Preset according to the Ordering Information Sheet
(No. ESU-7772-X)
FUNCTIONS & FEATURES
MECHATROLINK I/O module, R7G4HML3 interfaces discrete
I/Os and PLC or PC via MECHATROLINK-III.
Removable terminal blocks make the module replaceable
without disconnection of wiring
RELATED PRODUCTS
• PC configurator software (model: R7CFG)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site.
A dedicated cable is required to connect the module to the
PC.  Please refer to the internet software download site or
the users manual for the PC configurator for applicable
cable types.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Common Specifications
Power input: 24 V DC ±10 %; ripple 10 %p-p max.
Insulation resistance: ≥ 100 MΩ with 500 V DC
Dielectric strength: 1500 V AC @1 minute
(between isolated circuits)
Operating temperature: -10 to +55°C (14 to 131°F)
Operating humidity: 30 to 90 %RH (non-condensing)
Atmosphere: No corrosive gas or heavy dust
Mounting: DIN rail (35 mm wide)  or wall
Connection
  MECHATROLINK-III: MECHATROLINK-III connector
  Power & I/O: M3 separable screw terminals (torque 0.5
N·m)
Screw terminal material: Nickel-plated steel
Solderless terminal: Refer to the drawing at the end of the
section.
   Recommended manufacturer: Japan Solderless Terminal
MFG.Co.Ltd, Nichifu Co.,ltd
  Applicable wire size: 0.25 to 1.65 mm2 (AWG 22 to 16)
Status indicator LEDs: PWR, ERR, CON, LNK1, LNK2
 (Refer to the instruction manual for details)
■ Current Consumption (at 24 V DC) & Weight
R7G4HML3-6-SV4: Approx. 100 mA, 220 g (0.46 lb)
R7G4HML3-6-SVF4: Approx. 100 mA, 220 g (0.46 lb)
R7G4HML3-6-TS4: Approx. 100 mA, 220 g (0.46 lb)
幸託有限公司 h t t p : / / w w w . x i n t o p . c o m
T E L︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 8 - 1 1 9 9
F A X︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 6 - 2 3 3 1
E-mail︰ info@xintop.com
vickie
幸託聯絡資訊
MODEL: R7G4HML3
R7G4HML3-6-PA1x: Approx. 80 mA, 220 g (0.46 lb)
■ Recommended solderless terminal
6
(.
24